# WESTMINSTER CITY COUNCIL

# STATEMENT OF DECISION

# SUBJECT: APPOINTMENT OF REACTIVE REPAIRS CONTRACTOR

Notice is hereby given that Cabinet Member for Finance and Council Reform, Cabinet Member for Finance and Council Reform, has made the following executive decision on the above mentioned subject for the reasons set out below.

The appointment of a reactive repairs contractor.

## **Summary of Decision**

## Summary of Decision:

The Cabinet Member has approved the award the contract for Reactive Repairs and Maintenance to Galliford Try Facilities Management Ltd for a period of three years with the ability to extend for a further two years.

## **Reasons for Decision:**

The management of the Leisure and Schools estate recently transferred to Corporate Property as part of the move to a centralised Corporate Landlord model. A procurement exercise has been conducted via the Direct Award provision through the Fusion21 Framework. This Cabinet Member Report sets out the procurement process undertaken and rationale for recommending Galliford Try Facilities Management Ltd to be awarded the contract for reactive repairs.

#### **Reasons for Decision**

Stuart Love, Chief Executive, Westminster City Hall, 64 Victoria Street LONDON SW1E 6QP

Publication Date: 04 July 2022

**Implementation Date:** 

**Reference:**